

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Phone: 869-2752



De Pere, WI 54115

Because of the of this Oneida in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin own an undivided 68/120 interest in the Daniel Schanandore allotment with heirs:

Edwin V. Schanandore	13/120 in	it.
Donald L. Schanandore	13/120 int	
Procopia A. Schanandore	26/120 in	t.

WHEREAS, the land is described as follows;

Lot A, Section 28 and Lot 7, Section 29, T. 23N., R. 19E., in Outagamie County, Wisconsin containing 70 acres.

WHEREAS, the heirs have expressed their willingness to convey their interest to the Oneida Tribe based on the most recent appraisal approved on November 23, 1982, as follows;

Edwin V.Schanandore13/120 = #6,120.83Donald L.Schanandore13/120 = 6,120.83Procopia A.Schanandore26/120 = 12,241.66

Totaling - \$24,483.32

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Oneida Business Committee in Special session assembled hereby agrees to deposit \$24,483.32 at the Great Lakes Agency, Ashland, Wisconsin and requests the Superintendant to proceed with processing the documents for the approval and transfer of title to the Oneida Tribe.

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of <u>members of whom</u> <u>b</u> members, constituting a quorom, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>78</u> day of <u>Jau</u>, 1983; that the foregoing resolution duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>5</u> members for, <u>0</u> members against; <u>0</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee

oncidas aringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's tarving army at Valiey Forgs, after tha colonists had consistontly refused to aid them.